ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1995, No. 41

Emergency Powers (Imposition of Curfew) (City of St. John's) (Revocation) Order, made by the Cabinet under Section 3 of the Emergency Powers (Hurricane, Earthquake, Fire or Flood) Act, Cap. 307.

1. This Order may be cited as the Emergency Powers Short title. (Imposition of Curfew) (City of St. John's) (Revocation) Order, 1995.

2. The Emergency Powers (Imposition of Curfew) (City of Revocation. St. John's) Order, 1995 (1995, No. 34) is hereby revoked. S.I. 1995, No. 34.

3. This Order comes into force on the 28th day of September, Commencement. 1995.

Made this 28th day of September, 1995.

Lounel Stevens, Secretary to the Cabinet.

Printed at the Government Printing Office, Antigua and Barbuda by Rupert Charity, Government Printer — By Authority, 1995.

[Price 85 cents]

800-9.95